a service bulletin to liberate IFE operation as soon as the certification is 
concluded. 

(***) In case the Electronic Flight Bag (EFB) is eliminated from the Aircraft 

Configuration, the adjusted Aircraft Basic Price shall be obtained by the 
reduction of USD 41,232 (forty one thousand, two hundred and thirty two 
United States dollars), in January 2008 Economic Conditions. 

Design Weights 

EMBRAER 170- LR 

(kg)      (lb) 

Equipped Empty Weight            20,225 44,588 

Basic Operating Weight             21,040 46,385